GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:938
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2013

HRD IN MTNL .
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of people working in Human Resource Development (HRD) unit of Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL);
(b) whether any study has been held to ascertain the work being done by this Unit;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRIKAPIL SIBAL)

(a): A total number of 96 persons, including two persons on sabbatical leave, are working on the strength of Human Resource Development (HRD) unit of Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL).

(b): No specific study has been carried out.
(c): Does not arise in view of response to part (b) above.

(d): The staffin HRD unit of MTNLhas been posted by the management of MTNL keeping in view the various activities involved and the work requirements to attend to human resource requirements in MTNL of about 37,716 employees as on 30.09.2013.
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